

BY: Delegate Smigiel

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 455, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the bill, in line 16, before “and” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Strike Amendment No. 6 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (SB0455/800413/4) in its entirety.

On page 10 of the bill, in line 20, strike “THE COURT AND”.

On page 12 of the bill, in line 35, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.

On page 13 of the bill, in lines 8, 12, and 15, strike “3.”, “4.”, and “5.”, respectively, and substitute “4.”, “5.”, and “6.”, respectively; and in line 16, strike “2003.” and substitute “2004. Section 1 of this Act and § 21-809(d)(6) of the Transportation Article, as enacted by Section 2 of this Act, shall remain effective for a period of 7 years and, at the end of October 1, 2011, with no further action required by the General Assembly, Section 1 of this Act and § 21-809(d)(6) of the Transportation Article, as enacted by Section 2 of this Act, shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.”.